### **Enrolment Fees**

<b>Fee Type</b>	Amount	NB: These fees are non-refundable
Enrolment Application Fee	\$195	Required to lodge an enrolment application.
Enrolment Acceptance Fee	\$375	Required to secure a student's place at the College after an enrolment offer has been made.

# Fee Schedule 2024

### How it works...

Every semester, each family pays the three compulsory elements that cover their child/ren's all-round education at Canterbury College.

#### Tuition Fee + Single Resource Charge + Master Plan Building Fund Levy.

#### Part One: Tuition Fee

Tuition Fees are billed each semester with three payment options available:

Year Level/s	5 x Instalments Per Semester	2 x Instalments Per Semester	1 x Instalment Per Semester	Total Annual Cost For 2 x Semesters
Prep – Year 2	\$868	\$2,170	\$4,340	\$8,680
Years 3 – 6	\$915	\$2,288	\$4,575	\$9,150
Year 7	\$1,092	\$2,730	\$5,460	\$10,920
Years 8 – 12	\$1,215	\$3,038	\$6,075	\$12,150

Families opting for the new 5 x instalments method, need to complete this **ONLINE APPLICATION FORM**, then submit it to our **Family Liaison Finance Officer**. Payment plans will be managed by the College. NB: Direct debits from bank savings accounts incur no processing fees. Credit card transactions incur a processing fee of 1.32% – 1.7% from Mastercard or Visa.

#### Sibling Discounts

Families with two or more children enrolled at Canterbury receive sibling discounts on their Tuition Fees. All children must be listed together on the one fee account and must reside at the same household. Sibling discounts apply to Tuition Fees only.

2nd Child	3rd Child	4th Child	5th Child
12.5% Discount	25% Discount	50% Discount	100% Discount

#### Part Two: Single Resource Charge (SRC)

This consolidated amount covers all core educational materials: textbooks, software licenses, learning apps, MyCC, cocurricular resources, outdoor education camps (Years 3-11), ID card, printing

and copying, yearbooks, J/TAS Sport registration, and Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan (Years 4-11).

#### The SRC is specific to each year level and is billed every semester as follows:

Prep	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
\$150	\$150	\$150	\$250	\$750	\$750	\$750	\$750	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$275

#### The Single Resource Charge does NOT include:

- Vocational Education & Training (VET) courses at the Certificate or Diploma level.
- Subject-specific camps or non-curriculum excursions.
- Major events such as the Year 12 Formal, Valedictory Dinner and Year 10 Social.

#### Part Three: Master Plan Building Fund Levy

This levy allows Canterbury to maintain or improve its educational, sport, performing arts and outdoor facilities, and prioritise its Master Plan projects, to optimise every child's campus experience.

In 2024, these funds will be directed towards outdoor play spaces around the new Junior School C Block building, and to cover outdoor study spaces in the Secondary School.

A levy of \$190 is billed each semester to every family's account.

- Musical instrument hire plus Music, Dance or Speech and Drama studio lessons.
- Canterbury Taipans Sporting Club memberships and activities.

#### Contact:

T: 07 3299 0822

Please contact our Family Liaison Finance Officer Mrs Lisa Foster if you have any fee queries or concerns, or wish to set up your direct debit authority – T: 07 3299 0807 I E: fees@canterbury.qld.edu.au

canterbury.qld.edu.au l 182 Old Logan Village Road, Waterford, Queensland Enrolments Dept

E: enrolments@canterbury.gld.edu.au

CRICOS 01609C ABN 46 010 575 747



### **Single Resource Charge Inclusions**

#### Prep

- iPad Program
- All incursions and excursions
- Stationery pack
- Engine Room

#### Year 1

- iPad Program
- · All incursions and excursions
- Stationery pack

#### Year 2

- Literary Program
- All incursions and excursions

#### Year 3

- Outdoor Education Camp
- Strings Program violin, cello, double bass
- The Resilience Project student license fee
- All incursions and excursions
- Canterbury Kitchen Garden Program
- Junior TAS Sport

#### Year 4

- Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan
- Outdoor Education Camp
- Online Reading Program (e-book)
- Maths online textbook
- The Resilience Project student license fee
- All excursions
- Canterbury Kitchen Garden Program
- Junior TAS Sport

#### Year 5

- Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan
- Outdoor Education Camp
- Junior Years Disco
- Online Reading Program (e-book)
- Maths online textbook
- Band Program woodwind, brass, percussion
- The Resilience Project student license fee
- All excursions
- Spark Student Elective Program resources and consumables
- Junior TAS Sport

#### Year 6

- Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan
- Outdoor Education Camp
- Junior Years Disco
- Online Reading Program (e-book)
- Maths online textbook
- The Resilience Project student license fee
- All excursions
- Spark Student Elective Program resources and consumables
- Junior TAS Sport

Outdoor Education costs are non-refundable if a student does not attend for any reason.

#### Year 7

- Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan
- Outdoor Education Camp
- Textbook hire scheme
- Industrial Technology, Food and Hospitality, and Visual Arts resources and consumables
- Online research subscription databases
- Maths online textbook
- The Resilience Project student license fee
- All excursions
- TAS Sport

#### Year 8

- Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan
- Outdoor Education Camp
- Textbook hire scheme
- Industrial Technology, Food and Hospitality, and Visual Arts resources and consumables
- Online research subscription databases
- Maths online textbook
- The Resilience Project student license fee
- All excursions
- TAS Sport

#### Year 9

- Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan
- Outdoor Education Camp
- Textbook hire scheme
- Online research subscription databases
- Maths online textbook
- The Resilience Project student license fee
- All whole year level excursions
- TAS Sport

#### Year 10

- Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan
- Outdoor Education Camp
- Textbook hire scheme
- Online research subscription databases
- The Resilience Project student license fee
- · All whole year level excursions
- TAS Sport

#### Year 11

- Surface Pro laptop computer with keyboard, stylus, protective case, carry bag, warranty and Accidental Damage Protection Plan
- Outdoor Education Leadership Camp
- Textbook hire scheme
- Online research subscription databases
- TAS Sport

#### Year 12

- Year 12 Retreat
- Textbook hire scheme
- Online research subscription databases
- TAS Sport
- Year 12 special tie

## General Conditions

 All Canterbury College enrolments are accepted on the basis that full and honest disclosure of all individual learning needs have been made during the application process.

Failure to adhere to this requirement may result in the student's enrolment being cancelled.

 Tuition fees are effective from 1 January each year and will remain until such time as they are changed by the College Board.

The Board reserves the right to change fees at any time.

 Parents/carers who have signed the Enrolment Contract with the College, are jointly and separately liable for the student's fees, and any other associated costs, unless a court order specifies differently.

Copies of any relevant court orders or any documents stating alternate arrangements must be provided to the College.

4. Semester fees can be paid in one full payment or two equal direct debit instalments.

A third option to pay semester fees in five equal direct debit instalments can be requested by completing this **ONLINE APPLICATION FORM**, then submitting it to our **Family Liaison Finance Officer**.

Your application will be reviewed by our Finance Department and access will be given for you to review your payment plan on MyCC's Parent Lounge/Accounts and Payments.

We recommend contacting our **Family Liaison Finance Officer** to discuss your requirements – E: **fees@canterbury.qld.edu.au** T: 07 3299 0807.

 The Principal may grant a time extension for payment in exceptional circumstances outside the parents' control.

A request for a payment time extension must be made in writing to the Principal, prior to the due date, and emailed via fees@canterbury.qld.edu.au

- 6. A student cannot commence a new term at the College if the fees for the previous term remain unpaid, or arrangements with the College have not been made.
- 7. A student cannot participate in any activities where supplementary charges are levied, if tuition fees are in arrears, unless prior arrangements have been made with the College.
- Parents/carers must give a minimum of one full term's notice in writing to the College, prior to withdrawing any of their children from Canterbury.

If the withdrawal is to occur at the end of the school year, written notice must be given by the end of the first week of Term 4.

If parents/carers fail to provide notice in accordance with this policy, they will be charged the subsequent term's fees.

- 9. A monthly administration fee, as per the Fee Policy, will be charged on overdue accounts, plus interest.
- **10.** After 21 days, the College reserves the right to refer all outstanding accounts to a third-party collection agency for the recovery of fees, interest and costs.
- 11. Fee payments can be made by the following methods:
  - a. Debit or Credit Card (Mastercard or Visa)
  - b. Parent Lounge
  - c. BPAY
  - d. Cheque
  - e. Cash
  - f. Edstart